   Item No. 0BH-00-002                    Revised 09/19/2017            Copyright (C) 2017               Proverbs 22:29                 Page 1
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS &
USE & CARE GUIDE
Trade-Wind® P3200 Series Range Hoods
P3200 Series
Model
Width(in.)
CFM
P32303RC 30” 390
P32363RC 36” 390
P32423RC 42” 390
P32306RC 30” 600
P32366RC 36” 600
P32426RC 42” 600
P32487RC 48” 780
CONTENTS:
Part 1 - Planning the Installation
Part 2 - Electrical Connection

keep turning radius as large and as smooth as possible.
7. The ducting must be air tight.  Use a minimum of 2 sheet metal screws at every duct joint.  Then, seal the duct
joints with high quality duct tape.
8. Only use ductwork constructed of materials deemed acceptable by state, municipal and local codes.
9. Plan the installation so that all minimum clearances are met or exceeded.  Dimensions shown provide minimum
clearances, unless otherwise specified.
IMPORTANT: If the Trade-Wind® hood is installed as a liner for a wood hood or custom hood, proper
installation of the hood as a liner is directly related to the material from which the custom canopy is
constructed.  You must provide structural framing and tight backing in the areas in which you are securing
the liner inside your custom canopy.  Failure to do so could distort and damage the hood and void the
warranty.
Dimensions:
Dimensions
Models Width CFM Duct
Opening
P29306RC 30” 600 8”
P29366RC 36” 600 8”
P29426RC 42” 600 8”
P29487RC 48” 780 10”
Dimensions
Models Width CFM Duct
Opening
P29303RC 30” 390 7”
P29363RC 36” 390 7”
P29423RC 42” 390 7”
Duct Cover
(included for ceilings from
8' to 10')
Duct Cover